FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

JUN 07 1999 (2)

11

RECORD TRAL 06-17-1999



Docket	No.
--------	-----

101	067380

To the Honorable Commissioner	1785111 82/10 8111 8411	101067380	iginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	T HERRY BEING BOWN BOWN HERRY WERE HERRY HER LABOUR DE LA COMPANIE HERRY HER LABOUR DE LA COMPANIE HERRY HERRY	Name and address of	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Horizon Health Systems, Inc.	06-07-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt.	Name: <u>Hemophilia</u>	Health Services, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State Tennessee		City: Nashville	20 Charlotte Pike State: TN ZIP: 37209		
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		I .	enship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Tes Zino		hip		
3. Nature of conveyance:			nip		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Tennessee		
☐ Security Agreement	☑ Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other Execution Date: March 18, 1999		If assignee is not domicile designation is (Designations must be a sadditional name(s) & additional name(s)			
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):				
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Valerie W. Johnson Internal Address: Garrison, Mor	ailed:		lications and d:		
Suite 2100		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5100 Poplar Ave	nue	8. Deposit account nun			
		50-0858			
City: Memphis S	tate: <u>TN</u> ZIP: <u>38137</u>				
/17/1999 NTHAI1 00000026 1985493		USE THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 75.00					
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy		
Valerie W. Johnson	ila X	lugl solan.	n 6/3-99		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including		2		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0539

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER OF HORIZON HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.



Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Charter:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Horizon Health Systems, Inc.
- 2. The Amendment is to change the name of the Corporation to Hemophilia Health Services, Inc. The text of the Amendment adopted is:

Paragraph numbered 1 of the Charter is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Hemophilia Health Services, Inc.
- 3. The Corporation is a for-profit corporation.
- 4. The Amendment was duly adopted on March 10, 1999 by the Board of Directors and the Shareholder.
- 5. The Amendment is to be effective upon filing with the Office of the Secretary of State.

March / 1999.

HORIZON HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC

Title: de.

F:\bnshare\docs\horizon\artamd.doc

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0540